Object of the contract: “Reconstruction and construction of public infrastructure in new
areas declared for compulsory development”

4.Reference number of procedure/lot. REF-56901-04-27-2020

5. Limit fund approximate value of the contract /framework agreement: 3,726,934,577
(three billion seven hundred and twenty-six million and nine hundred thirty four thousand and
five hundred seventy seven) ALL excluding VAT.

The approved budget for the year 2020 is: 745,386,915 ALL VAT exclusive

6. Duration of the contracts or time limit for execution: The duration of the Framework
Agreement will be 24 months. The duration of the contract / contracts will be up to 10 (ten)